MINUTES OF MEETING

WEST CORNWALL TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

The following are the Minutes of the meeting of the West Cornwall Township Municipal
Authority held at the West Cornwall Township building situate at 73 South Zinn’s Mill Road,
Quentin, Lebanon County, Pennsylvania on Tuesday, June 5, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. The meeting
was duly advertised as required by applicable statutes of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Present at the meeting were James Shoemaker, William Matthews, Robert Kolb, Joseph
Foltz, Martin Daigle, Keith Richmond, Russell Gibble, Township Supervisor, Dennis Tulli,
Township Supervisor, Jeffrey Steckbeck, Engineer/Manager, Frederick S. Wolf, Solicitor, and
David Lloyd.

The Minutes of the previous meeting were unanimously approved.
ENGINEER’S REPORT:

The Engineer reported that there were no new plans presented for review and approval.
There were no maintenance issues of the sewer system.

The Engineer did report that the Chapter 94 report as submitted by the Engincer was duly
approved.

SOLICITOR’S REPORT:

The Solicitor reported that the lien has been filed against Gerberich/Brian Atwood. The
Solicitor is proceeding with collection procedures.

The Solicitor report to the Authority that Pleasant View Retirement Community has
requested that the Authority act as conduit for its upcoming financing for the project which is
upcoming in 2018. Upon Motion duly made, seconded, and unanimously carried, the Solicitor
was authorized to inform Pleasant View Retirement Community that the Authority will consent
to act as the conduit for the financing.

The Solicitor indicated that there will be a meeting held on July 3, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. The
purpose of the meeting will be to conduct a TEFRA Hearing and to review a Resolution to be
adopted by the Authority to act as the conduit.

MANAGER’S REPORT:

Jeffrey Steckbeck, Manager reported that the delinquent accounts were under control
with the exception of a few that have been turned over for collection.

The Manager reported that there were very few delinquencies for Stoberdale and that he
expects all accounts to be paid up to date by the time of the next meeting.



The Manager reported that there was one (1) new sewer customer on Old Mine Road.
The water meter was cracked. The pipes were frozen. The Authority authorized the purchase of a
new water meter. This was no fault of the owner. The cost for the Authority for the new meter is
$163.00. This was unanimously approved by the Authority, and the Manager was directed to
inform the owner of the Authority’s decision.

The Manager went over in thorough detail the financials for all sewer systems owned and
operated by the Authority. He also reviewed the status of bank accounts as set forth in the
financial report. Upon Motion duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, the financial report
of the Manager was approved, and a copy of the report was directed to be attached to the
Minutes.

The Authority next discussed the condition of the grounds around the pump station. Upon
Motion duly made, seconded, and unanimously carried, it was directed that the Manager arrange
for the cleanup of the area and to maintain it as needed. The Manager indicated he would get
three (3) quotes for the work.

TREASURER'S REPORT:

The following requisitions and payments were unanimously approved:

April — May 2018

Quentin

Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.
Requisition No.

3086 — Henry & Beaver (1% Qtr 2018 Retainer) $500.00
3088 — North Cornwall Twp. $1,329.03

3090 — EMC Insurance $1,725.00

3091 — SESI, Inc. $207.38

3093 — Facility Operation and Maintenance $250.00

3094 — Joseph Foltz $280.00

3095 — Four Girls, LLC (April Bookkeeping Sves) $1,850.00
3092 — North Cornwall Twp. $148.61

3087 — Met ED (Pump Sta Electric) $214.05

3089 — Verizon (Phone Service) $83.28

3098 — Henry & Beaver $247.50

3099 — LB Water Service, Inc. $492.18

3100 — Facility Operation and Maintenance $250.00

3101 ~ Four Girls, LLC (May Bookkeeping Sves) $1,850.00
3105 — Cornwall Municipal $938.00

3102 —Met ED (Pump Sta Electric) $212.94

3105 — Verizon (Phone Service) $83.28

Stoberdale
Requisition No. 3096 — Mt. Gretna Authority $5,576.00
Requisition No. 3103 — Four Girls, LLC (Quarterly Bookkeeping Svcs) $495.00



OTHER BUSINESS:

Dennis Tulli, Township Supervisor, indicated that he had a discussion with a sewer
customer within Alden Place. Supervisor Tulli discussed that the property owner’s sewer bill is
higher than the sewer bills within the same area that are serviced by Cornwall Borough. He
indicated that the sewer bills are also higher than those in the Quentin sewer district. It was
explained to Mr. Tulli that the property in Alden Place is part of the Mine Road Sewer Project.
This was the most recent sewer project of the Authority. The sewer bills are higher than the older
sewer service areas. These bills will reduce as the additional lots within Alden Place are
constructed and do connect to the sewer system. If the Authority continues to receive financial
payments for acting as a conduit, the Authority will consider using all or a portion of these fees
to reduce the costs of the sewer billing within the Mine Road Sewer district.

The Authority announced the next Authority meeting will be held on July 3, 2018 at 7:00
p.m.

There being no further business to come before the meeting, the meeting duly adjourned.

Respectfully submitted,
Frederick S. Wolf
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Register: QUENTIN - ACCOUNT #XXXX0907
From 01/01/2018 through 05/31/2018

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

6/5/2018 2:00 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/02/2018 3067 JAMES SHOEMAKER Accounts Payable 2017 Meetings 150.00 X 14,339.35
01/02/2018 3069 ROBERT KOLB Accounts Payable 2017 Meetings 175.00 X 14,164.35
01/02/2018 3070 GLEN YANDS Accounts Payable 2017 Meetings 75.00 X 14,089.35
01/02/2018 3077 FACILITY OPERATION A...  Accounts Payable Pump Station Mainta... 250.00 X 13,839.35
01/02/2018 3078 QUENTIN WATER COMP...  Accounts Payable 4th Quarter Reads 106.80 X 13,732.55
01/02/2018 3079 NORTH CORNWALL TOW... Accounts Payable Chest. Estates Asses... 148.61 X 13,583.94
01/02/2018 3080 JOSEPH FOLTZ Accounts Payable 1.2.18 - Meter Reads 280.00 X 13,303.94
01/02/2018 3081 STEVE J. OGURCAK Accounts Payable Bookkeeping Steve ... 1,850.00 X 11,453.94
01/02/2018 3082 OMNISITE Accounts Payable Pump Station Phone 276.00 X 11,177.94
01/02/2018 3083 CORNWALL MUNICIPAL ...  Accounts Payable Req #3070 - Trans. C... 643.00 X 10,534.94
01/08/2018 12 EXPENSES:07 Telephone To record Verizon pa... 48.18 X 10,486.76
01/10/2018 13 EXPENSES:23 Pump Station E...  First Energy billing ... 207.27 X 10,279.49
01/10/2018 15 INCOME:01 Quentin:Other Bil... Deposit COLA Sewer X 9,192.65 19.472.14
01/24/2018 14 EXPENSES:07 Telephone Verizon refund on ba... X 14.11 19,486.25
01/31/2018 INCOME:01 Quentin:Interest...  Interest X 20.56 19,506.81
02/06/2018 3084 HENRY & BEAVER LLP Accounts Payable Req #3071 54279, 54... 792.00 X 18,714.81
02/06/2018 3085 MEDIA ONE PA Accounts Payable Req #3072 Inv. #232... 8790 X 18,626.91
02/06/2018 3086 QUENTIN VOLUNTEER FL.. Accounts Payable Req #3073 2018 Don... 250.00 X 18,376.91
02/06/2018 3087 FACILITY OPERATION A...  Accounts Payable Req #3074 Inv. #18-... 250.00 X 18,126.91
02/06/2018 3088 VERIZON Accounts Payable Req #3075 Inv. #979... 153.57 X 17,973.34
02/06/2018 3089 FOUR GIRLS, LLC. Accounts Payable Req #3076 February ... 1,850.00 X 16,123.34
02/06/2018 3090 SESI, Inc. Accounts Payable Req #3077 Inv. #17-... 138.00 X 15,985.34
02/09/2018 ACH MET-ED Accounts Payable Req #3079 10008905... 23437 X 15,750.97
02/20/2018 3091 VERIZON EXPENSES:07 Telephone VOID: Invoice Paym... X 15,750.97
02/21/2018 ACH VERIZON Accounts Payable Req #3080 Inv. #980... 8832 X 15,662.65
02/21/2018 16 INCOME:01 Quentin:Other Bil... CoLA Sewer Deposits X 2,083.75 17,746.40
02/28/2018 INCOME:01 Quentin:Interest ...  Interest X 18.47 17,764.87
03/05/2018 ACH MET-ED Accounts Payable Req #3083 Acct. #10... 218.88 X 17,545.99



Register: QUENTIN - ACCOUNT #XXXX0907
From 01/01/2018 through 05/31/2018

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

6/5/2018 2:00 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/05/2018 3092 FACILITY OPERATION A...  Accounts Payable Req #3081 Inv. #18-.. 250.00 X 17,295.99
03/05/2018 3093 SESI, Inc. Accounts Payable Req #3082 Inv. #17-... 1,122.75 X 16,173.24
03/05/2018 3094 FOUR GIRLS, LLC. Accounts Payable Req #3084 Inv. #03/... 1,850.00 X 14,323.24
03/05/2018 3095 JEFFREY STECKBECK Accounts Payable Req #3085 - Reimbu.. 199.99 X 14,123.25
03/10/2018 -split- Deposit X 0.00 14,123.25
03/14/2018 18 INCOME:01 Quentin:Other Bil... CoLA Sewer Deposits X 19,477.40 33,600.65
03/19/2018 19 -split- Musser Tap & Permit... X 3,350.00 36,950.65
03/19/2018 19 QUENTIN - ACCOUNT #XX...  refund from EMC Ins... X 261.35 37,212.00
03/21/2018 17 EXPENSES:07 Telephone Req #3089 Verizon ... 83.32 X 37,128.68
03/31/2018 INCOME:01 Quentin:Interest ... Interest X 34.02 37,162.70
04/02/2018 3096 HENRY & BEAVER LLP Accounts mmd\mc._m Req #3086 2018 Q1 ... 500.00 X 36,662.70
04/02/2018 3097 NORTH CORNWALL TOW... Accounts Payable Req #3088 - Dairy R... 1,329.03 X 35,333.67
04/02/2018 3098 EMC INSURANCE Accounts Payable Req #3090 - E&O Po... 1,725.00 X 33,608.67
04/02/2018 3099 SESI, Inc. Accounts Payable Req #3091 Inv. #18-... 20738 X 33,401.29
04/02/2018 3101 FACILITY OPERATION A...  Accounts Payable Req #3093 - Pump St... 250.00 X 33,151.29
04/02/2018 3102 JOSEPH FOLTZ Accounts Payable Req #3094 2018 Q1 ... 280.00 X 32,871.29
04/02/2018 3103 FOUR GIRLS, LLC. Accounts Payable Req #3095 - April 20... 1,850.00 X 31,021.29
04/03/2018 3100 NORTH CORNWALL TOW...  Accounts Payable Req #3092 - Chesterf... 148.61 X 30,872.68
04/11/2018 21 INCOME:01 Quentin:COLA Bi... CoLA Sewer Deposits X 8,453.66 39.326.34
04/11/2018 22 EXPENSES:23 Pump Station E... Req #3087 Met-Ed Z... 214.05 X 39,112.29
04/20/2018 23 EXPENSES:07 Telephone Req #3089 Verizon ... 83.28 X 39,029.01
04/30/2018 INCOME:01 Quentin:Interest ...  Interest X 50.06 39,079.07
05/02/2018 3104 HENRY & BEAVER LLP Accounts Payable Req #3098 - Inv. #55... 24750 X 38.831.57
05/02/2018 3105 LB WATER SERVICE, INC.  Accounts Payable Req #3099 - Inv. #31... 49218 X 38,339.39
05/02/2018 3106 FACILITY OPERATION A...  Accounts Payable Req #3100 Inv 2018... 250.00 X 38,089.39
05/02/2018 3107 FOUR GIRLS, LLC. Accounts Payable Req #3101 - May 20... 1,850.00 X 36,239.39
05/02/2018 3108 CORNWALL MUNICIPAL ...  Accounts Payable Req #3105 - 2018 Q... 938.00 X 35,301.39
05/08/2018 24 -split- CoLA Sewer Deposit... X 1,510.89 36,812.28
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Register: QUENTIN - ACCOUNT #XXXX0907
From 01/01/2018 through 05/31/2018
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

6/5/2018 2:00 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit ! Balance
05/10/2018 28 EXPENSES:23 Pump Station E... Req #3102 - Met Ed ... 212,94 X 36,599.34
05/11/2018 25 -split- Musser 4 EDU Purch... X 13,400.00 49,999.34
05/22/2018 27 EXPENSES:07 Telephone Req #3105 - To recor... 8328 X 49,916.06
05/31/2018 INCOME:01 Quentin:Interest ...  Interest X 61.01 .Ambum.cq

Page 3

pA Au p \\...‘wvwrs:\\_,\ o
¥ 25,777 b be \.\mmwb_“m\k“,&x

N



West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

12:14 PM
06/02/18 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - Quentin
Cash Basis January through May 2018
Jan - May 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
INCOME
01 Quentin
Bond Conduits 0.00 2,710.00 -2,710.00 0.0%
Interest Credit 867.24 62.50 804.74 1,387.6%
Conn Permits/Mtrs/Pumps 18,260.89
Other Billing Receipts
Quentin & Mine Rd. Service 30,753.80 53,931.20 -23,177.40 57.0%
Total Other Billing Receipts 30,753.80 53,931.20 -23,177.40 57.0%
Account Carry Over 0.00 7,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Revenue 101.64
Total 01 Quentin 49,983.57 64,203.70 -14,220.13 77.9%
Total INCOME 49,983.57 64,203.70 -14,220.13 77.9%
Total Income 49 983.57 64,203.70 -14,220.13 77.9%
Gross Profit 49,983.57 64,203.70 -14,220.13 77.9%
Expense
EXPENSES
01 Bank Fees 0.00 20.80 -20.80 0.0%
02 Notices, PO Box Fees 87.90 125.00 -37.10 70.3%
03 Legal
Henry and Beaver LLP 1,539.50
03 Legal - Other 0.00 1,875.00 -1,875.00 0.0%
Total 03 Legal 1,539.50 1,875.00 -335.50 82.1%
04 Engineer
Engineer #1 1,468.13
04 Engineer - Other 0.00 2,833.30 -2,833.30 0.0%
Total 04 Engineer 1,468.13 2,833.30 -1,365.17 51.8%
07 Telephone 801.84 250.00 551.84 320.7%
08 Insurances
Insurance #1 1,463.65
08 Insurances - Other 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%
Total 08 Insurances 1,463.65 2,500.00 -1,036.35 58.5%
09 Maint/Meters/Rdgs 1,158.98 1,041.65 117.33 111.3%
10 Bud Xfer to Mon Mkt Acct 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%
11 Audit 0.00 2,275.00 -2,275.00 0.0%
12 Donations 250.00 100.00 150.00 250.0%
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West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

12:14 PM
06/02/18 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - Quentin
Cash Basis January through May 2018

13 N. Corn (Ch Est Assess)

14 USDA Loan

15 CBMA (Effluent Transport)

16 N. Corn (Pump Sta. Costs)

17 Quen Wat Co (Readings)

18 Admin Costs
Administration and Bookkeeping
18 Admin Costs - Other

Total 18 Admin Costs

19 Auth Meeting Comp

20 Pump Station Supplies
21 Pump Station O&M

22 Pump Station Comm.
23 Pump Station Electric
26 Collections of Accounts

28 MISC

Total EXPENSES
Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Jan - May 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
297.22 250.00 47.22 118.9%
0.00 21,482.50 -21,482.50 0.0%
0.00 1,458.30 -1,458.30 0.0%
1,329.03 2,916.65 -1,587.62 45.6%
0.00 177.90 -177.90 0.0%
9,944.99
0.00 9,250.00 -9,250.00 0.0%
9,944.99 9,250.00 694.99 107.5%
400.00 500.00 -100.00 80.0%
0.00 166.65 -166.65 0.0%
1,250.00 2,816.65 -1,666.65 42.9%
0.00 208.30 -208.30 0.0%
1,087.51 1,250.00 -162.49 87.0%
0.00 833.30 -833.30 0.0%
643.00
21,721.75 62,431.00 -40,709.25 34.8%
21,721.75 62,431.00 -40,709.25 34.8%
28,261.82 1,772.70 26,489.12 1,594.3%
28,261.82 1,772.70 26,489.12 1,594.3%
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West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

i2:14 PM
H = S o T -
- Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual S Quentin
Cash Basis April 2018
Apr18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
INCOME
01 Quentin
Bond Conduits 0.00 542.00 -542.00 0.0%
Interest Credit 385.79 12.50 373.29 3,086.3%
Other Billing Receipts
Quentin & Mine Rd. Service 0.00 10,786.24 -10,786.24 0.0%
Total Other Billing Receipts 0.00 10,786.24 -10,786.24 0.0%
Account Carry Over 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Miscellaneous Revenue 50.82
Total 01 Quentin 436.61 12,840.74 -12,404.13 3.4%
Total INCOME 436.61 12,840.74 -12,404.13 3.4%
Total Income 436.61 12,840.74 -12,404.13 3.4%
Gross Profit 436.61 12,840.74 -12,404.13 3.4%
Expense
EXPENSES
01 Bank Fees 0.00 416 -4.16 0.0%
02 Notices, PO Box Fees 0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.0%
03 Legal
Henry and Beaver LLP 500.00
03 Legal - Other 0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0%
Total 03 Legal 500.00 375.00 125.00 133.3%
04 Engineer
Engineer #1 207.38
04 Engineer - Other 0.00 566.66 -566.66 0.0%
Total 04 Engineer 207.38 566.66 -359.28 36.6%
07 Telephone 83.28 50.00 33.28 166.6%
08 Insurances
Insurance #1 1,725.00
08 Insurances - Other 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Total 08 Insurances 1,725.00 500.00 1,225.00 345.0%
09 Maint/Meters/Rdgs 280.00 208.33 71.67 134.4%
10 Bud Xfer to Mon Mkt Acct 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
11 Audit 0.00 455.00 -455.00 0.0%
12 Donations 0.00 20.00 -20.00 0.0%
13 N. Corn (Ch Est Assess) 148.61 50.00 98.61 297.2%
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West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

12:14 PM
06/02/18 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - Quentin
Cash Basis April 2018
Apr 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
14 USDA Loan 0.00 4,296.50 -4,296.50 0.0%
15 CBMA (Effluent Transport) 0.00 291.66 -291.66 0.0%
16 N. Corn (Pump Sta. Costs) 1,329.03 583.33 745.70 227.8%
17 Quen Wat Co (Readings) 0.00 35.58 -35.58 0.0%
18 Admin Costs
Administration and Bookkeeping 1,850.00
18 Admin Costs - Other 0.00 1,850.00 -1,850.00 0.0%
Total 18 Admin Costs 1,850.00 1,850.00 0.00 100.0%
19 Auth Meeting Comp 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
20 Pump Station Supplies 0.00 33.33 -33.33 0.0%
21 Pump Station O&M 250.00 583.33 -333.33 42.9%
22 Pump Station Comm. 0.00 41.66 -41.66 0.0%
23 Pump Station Electric 214.05 250.00 -35.95 85.6%
26 Collections of Accounts 0.00 166.66 -166.66 0.0%
Total EXPENSES 6,587.35 12,486.20 -5,898.85 52.8%
Total Expense 6,587.35 12,486.20 -5,898.85 52.8%
Net Ordinary Income -6,150.74 354.54 -6,505.28 -1,734.9%
-6,150.74 354.54 -6,505.28 -1,734.9%
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12:14 PM West Cornwali Twp. Municipal Authority

- f : el
06102118 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - Quentin
Cash Basis May 2018
May 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
INCOME
01 Quentin
Bond Conduits 0.00 542.00 -542.00 0.0%
Interest Credit 408.40 12.50 395.90 3,267.2%
Conn Permits/Mtrs/Pumps 14,910.89
Other Billing Receipts
Quentin & Mine Rd. Service 0.00 10,786.24 -10,786.24 0.0%
Total Other Billing Receipts 0.00 10,786.24 -10,786.24 0.0%
Account Carry Over 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.0%
Total 01 Quentin 15,319.29 12,840.74 2,478.55 119.3%
Total INCOME 15,319.29 12,840.74 2,478.55 119.3%
Total Income 15,319.29 12,840.74 2,478.55 119.3%
Gross Profit 15,319.29 12,840.74 2,478.55 119.3%
Expense
EXPENSES
01 Bank Fees 0.00 4.16 -4.16 0.0%
02 Notices, PO Box Fees 0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.0%
03 Legal
Henry and Beaver LLP 247.50
03 Legal - Other 0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0%
Total 03 Legal 247.50 375.00 -127.50 66.0%
04 Engineer 0.00 566.66 -566.66 0.0%
07 Telephone 83.28 50.00 33.28 166.6%
08 Insurances 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
09 Maint/Meters/Rdgs 492.18 208.33 283.85 238.3%
10 Bud Xfer to Mon Mkt Acct 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%
11 Audit 0.00 455.00 -455.00 0.0%
12 Donations 0.00 20.00 -20.00 0.0%
13 N. Corn (Ch Est Assess) 0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.0%
14 USDA Loan 0.00 4,296.50 -4,296.50 0.0%
15 CBMA (Effluent Transport) 0.00 291.66 -291.66 0.0%
16 N. Corn (Pump Sta. Costs) 0.00 583.33 -583.33 0.0%
17 Quen Wat Co (Readings) 0.00 35.58 -35.58 0.0%
18 Admin Costs
Administration and Bookkeeping 2,345.00
18 Admin Costs - Other 0.00 1,850.00 -1,850.00 0.0%
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West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

12:14 PM
06/02/18 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual - Quentin
Cash Basis May 2018
May 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Total 18 Admin Costs 2,345.00 1,850.00 495.00 126.8%
19 Auth Meeting Comp 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
20 Pump Station Supplies 0.00 33.33 -33.33 0.0%
21 Pump Station O&M 250.00 583.33 -333.33 42.9%
22 Pump Station Comm. 0.00 41.66 -41.66 0.0%
23 Pump Station Electric 212.94 250.00 -37.06 85.2%
26 Collections of Accounts 0.00 166.66 -166.66 0.0%
Total EXPENSES 3,630.90 12,486.20 -8,855.30 29.1%
Total Expense 3,630.90 12,486.20 -8,855.30 29.1%
Net Ordinary Income 11,688.39 354.54 11,333.85 3,296.8%
Net Income 11,688.39 354.54 11,333.85 3,296.8%
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Register: STOBERDALE - ACCOUNT #342750

From 01/01/2018 through 05/31/2018
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

West Cornwall Twp. Municipal Authority

6/5/2018 2:15 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/02/2018 1600 MT. GRETNA AUTHORITY  Accounts Payable Treatment Costs for ... 5,576.00 X 47.456.21
01/24/2018 3 Undeposited Funds Sewer Payments Dep... X 366.59 47.,822.80
01/31/2018 INCOME:02 Stoberdale:Fulton...  Interest X 55.95 47,878.75
02/06/2018 1601 STEVE J. OGURCAK Accounts Payable Req #3078 Quarter 1... 495,00 X 47,383.75
02/21/2018 2 Undeposited Funds Sewer Payments Dep... X 2.431.82 49,815.57
